## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Earnest E. Bliss III	12/19/1997
Alan W. Kieler	12/12/1997

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Owens-Illinois Closure Inc.
Street Address:	One Seagate
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	43666

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6065647

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)552-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Billie M. Wells, Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 66179-56033 (55865)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Howell

Total Attachments: 2 source=56032#page3.tif source=56032#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016793 FRAME: 0553

500061357

RORE

CH \$40



ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS, I, EARNEST E. BLISS, III,	٥ſ
10311 N. Bramblewood Road, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551	U. S. A.,
together with Alan W. Kieler	
have jointly invented an improvement in "PUMP DISPENSER HAVI	NG A LOCKING
SYSTEM WITH DETENIS"	; and $\epsilon$
WHEREAS, I, as a joint applicant with said Alan W. Kiele	er,
have executed an Application for United States Patent based ther	eon, on the
1) THE day of ) (	
WHEREAS, OWENS-ILLINOIS CLOSURE INC., a Delaware of is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;	orporation,
NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable of receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation my entire right interest in and throughout the United States of America (includitories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in invention, said application and any and all patents (including thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on so or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or based upon said invention.	o and do hereby t, title, and ing its terri- and to said extensions aid invention continuing,
TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said inter-	any of them would have been
AND I hereby covenant and agree for myself, my heirs, and sentatives to assist my said assignee in the prosecution of said and in any interference which may arise involving said invention request, to execute without further consideration all necessary divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said inventhereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them. Furthereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them. Further the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instruction of the series of the said application when the series of the series of the said application when the series of	d application n, and, upon and desirable for patents fully to secure tion or any part rther I hereby mment the identi-
AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States of America to issue any and all United States pat be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.	ents which may
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed	ed my seal this
19,7 h day of Distriction, 19,17.	_
STATE OF OHIO , COUNTY OF WOOD	ss:
On this 19th day of Deanler, 1917, before me personally appeared the above named Earnest E. Bliss, III, to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing subscribed the same in my presence, and acknown the same act and deed.	instrument and
My Commission Expires:	
Notary Rubbia, State of Ohio Ney Commission Expires April 15, 2001	
and requirement and a second s	

F pr.m. 744

ON EARTH NT REEL: 8915 FRAME: 0460



# ASSIGNMENT

17195 USA

WHEREAS, I, ALAN W. KIELER	of
731 WHITFIELD AVE, SARASSITA, FL. 34243	17 0 .
	U. S. A.,
together with Earnest E. Bliss, III,	
have jointly invented an improvement in "PUMP DISPENSER HAVING	A LOCKING
SYSTEM WITH DETENIS"	; and
WHEREAS, I, as a joint applicant with said Earnest E. Blis	s, III,
have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereof	n, on the
12 day of DECEMBER, 1997; and	
whereas, OWENS-ILLINOIS CLOSURE INC., a Delaware corp is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;	xoration,
NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable con receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to a sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation my entire right, interest in and throughout the United States of America (including tories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and invention, said application and any and all patents (including ext thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, con renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or i or based upon said invention.	nd do hereby title, and its terri- to said ensions invention itinuing,
TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors and the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or an have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest	ly of them ald have been
AND I hereby covenant and agree for myself, my heirs, and my sentatives to assist my said assignee in the prosecution of said and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee for to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them. Furth authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument fying serial number and filing date of my said application when reconstructions.	application and, upon and desirable or patents ally to secure on or any part oner I hereby nt the identi-
AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa United States of America to issue any and all United States paten be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.	ts wiitch may
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed	my seal this
12 day of DECEMBER, 1997.	
STATE OF FLORIDA , COUNTY OF MANAGES	ler ss:
On this 12 day of December 1961, before me, a personally appeared the above named Alan W. Kieler, pe to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing in subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to act and deed.	be his free
Kethy A. Kruse K. a. D. t. A. K. K. W.	Ļά
NOVEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T	
Form 744	J'1'
1 / 1 1 / 1 1 / 1	· -

RECORDED: 12/22/1997 REEL: 8915 FRAME: 0461

PATENT REEL: 016793 FRAME: 0555

**RECORDED: 11/18/2005**